and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

P.O. Box 1450

2/087046

07-01-2008 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103511517

Patent and Trademark Office

√	d
Ď	
0	
1	
S	

Attorney Docket No. 137474 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: Itsuo TAKEUCHI NHK SPRING CO., LTD. 10, FUKUURA 3-CHOME, Hidekazu HOSHINO KANAZAWA-KU, YOKOHAMA-SHI, Shinya NASUBIDA KANAGAWA 236-0004 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance: A. \boxtimes Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: ALL: June 12, 2008 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s)_ Title of Application: <u>IDENTIFICATION MEDIUM</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 207080) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 320850 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document 06/30/2000 NTAMM 200000036 12087046 William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 B1 FC:8921 40.00 OP Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 021186 FRAME: 0641

				12/	087040
	,	•	ASSIGNMI	INT ATTORES OF A	
(4 A)		(1)	Itsuo TAKEUCHI Hidekazu HOSHIN	(3)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Shinya NASUBIDA	(0)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	of Inventor(s	,	Sinilya NASODIDA	\''	·
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of a	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and ve	stuable consideration said
		to ea over	ch of the undersigned, each unde	rsigned agrees to assign, and hereby do	
(9)	Insert Name : Assignee	of (9)	NHK SPRING CO., LT	D.	
(10)	Insert Addres Assignee	ss of (10)	10, Fukuura 3-chome, K	anazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Ka	inagawa 236-0004 JAPA
		the en inver divis	ntire right, title and interest for the ation, and in all applications for p ional, continuation, substitute, an	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assign e United States of America as defined i atent including any and all provisional, d reissue application(s), and all Letters s that may be granted on the invention b	in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PCT/JP2006/325278		
	such as Title, (Number, or Fo Application No	reign	orney Docket No. 137474)
			hich the undersigned has (have) en date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the	: United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative		U.S. application Serial Numbe	r	
	Identification : filed application		June 25, 2008		
elaims decam esulting entire in entire in dentification	3) Each undersion provisions of the 4) Each undersination a grant of 5) Each undersing from said applications therein assingent is binding on 6) Each undersing the said applications of the said ap	gned agrees to exe- ne International Co- igned agrees to perf a valid United Stat gned authorizes an cation(s) to the said gned, and that he h him and his heirs, gned hereby grants e necessary or desir	nvention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which mes patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of lassignee, as Assignee of the enasynder of the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	d perform any act which may be necessial Property or similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or cratents to issue any and all Letters Paterire interest, and covenants that he has foute, any agreements in conflict herewi	confirm by reissue or its of the United States full right to convey the th, and agrees that this
	In witness wher	reof, executed by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	June 12,	2008	Inventor Signature	Otom Inferment	(SEAL)
		2008	Inventor Signature	Hidekaza HOSHINO	(SEAL)
ate	June 12,	2008	Inventor Signature	Shinya Nasubich Shinya NASUBIDA	(SEAL)
ate			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
If neitl	This assignmenter, then it should	nt should preferably be signed before a	be signed before: (a) a Notary P t least two witnesses who also si		~
Date	June 12	2008	Witness	Jun TSUTSUMI Jun - Akira KEBUKAWA A fair	Sutrumi'
Date	June 13	2.2008	Witness	Akira KEBUKAWA	ia letutazua
		-, 2008			are the property

RECORDED: 06/25/2008

PATENT REEL: 021186 FRAME: 0642